
Youngstown St. (5-11-2, 3-7-0) -vs- Robert Morris (5-6-6, 4-3-3)
10/30/2024 at Moon Township, Pa. (North Athletic Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: There were no penalties in this game.

Date: 10/30/2024
Attendance: 156
Stadium: North Athletic Complex
Officials: Referee, Saki Atsas   Asst. Referee, Jason Caruso   Asst.
Referee, Andrew Stefanick   Alt. Official, Alexander Parent   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Youngstown St. 0 3 3
Robert Morris 1 0 1

Youngstown St. 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 Naimoli, Maya 0 0 0 0 90
MID 3 Appolonia, Justine 1 0 0 0 73
DEF 7 Sunjevaric, Eva 0 0 0 0 60
DEF 11 Angelo, Maddie 0 0 0 0 69
DEF 14 Knight, Abby 1 1 1 0 84
DEF 15 Rigone, Emma 2 1 1 0 72
FWD 16 Felder, Sara 1 0 0 0 53
MID 19 Berdiner, Emma 0 0 0 0 21
FWD 23 Blankenship, Sophia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 26 Berry, Taylor 4 1 0 0 89
FWD 35 Van Sice, Lianna 2 2 0 0 63

Substitutes
MID 1 Keister, Maddie 0 0 0 0 18
DEF 4 Jaracz, Mara 1 0 0 0 51
MID 5 O'Brien, Kailey 0 0 0 0 13
MID 9 Makkas, Kate 0 0 0 1 18
FWD 10 Weiland, Chloe 1 1 1 0 64
MID 17 Wahle, Teagan 0 0 0 0 6
MID 21 Gretz, Tatum 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 24 Klein Spindola, Elis 0 0 0 1 45

Totals 13 6 3 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Naimoli, Maya 90:00 1 2

Totals 1 2

Robert Morris 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Murray, Brenna 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Day, Taylor 2 1 1 0 82
DEF 3 Johngarlo, Emerson 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 4 Marvin, Jillian 2 0 0 0 90

8 Trethewey, Ava 1 1 0 0 79
FWD 10 Finale, Haleigh 0 0 0 1 90
MID 18 Becerra, Julia 0 0 0 0 90
MID 20 Gamble, Shauna 1 0 0 0 90
FWD 23 Swankler, Paloma 3 0 0 1 90
FWD 24 Hurst, Madison 2 0 0 0 68
DEF 28 Rocco, Emily 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 13 Belcastro, Sophia 0 0 0 0 11
FWD 15 Tomlinson, Joey 1 1 0 0 30

Totals 12 3 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Murray, Brenna 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Youngstown St. 2 11 13
Robert Morris 8 4 12

Saves By Period
Youngstown St. 1 1 2
Robert Morris 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Youngstown St. 2 3 5
Robert Morris 3 2 5

Fouls By Period
Youngstown St. 5 6 11
Robert Morris 1 5 6

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

31:17 RMU Taylor Day Haleigh Finale , Paloma Swankler
GOAL by RMU Day, Taylor Assist by Finale,
Haleigh and Swankler, Paloma.

60:53 YSU Emma Rigone Elis Klein Spindola
GOAL by YSU Rigone, Emma Assist by Klein
Spindola, Elis.

73:00 YSU Abby Knight GOAL by YSU Knight, Abby.

78:57 YSU Chloe Weiland Kate Makkas
GOAL by YSU Weiland, Chloe Assist by Makkas,
Kate.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 RMU Murray, Brenna at goalie for Robert Morris
00:00 YSU Naimoli, Maya at goalie for Youngstown St.
04:55 YSU Shot by YSU Felder, Sara.
07:37 RMU Shot by RMU Gamble, Shauna, out left.
08:34 RMU Shot by RMU Hurst, Madison, out left.
11:53 YSU Offside against Youngstown St..
13:14 YSU Corner kick [13:14].
14:23 RMU Shot by RMU Hurst, Madison, out top.
16:22 YSU Foul on Appolonia, Justine.
20:51 YSU YSU substitution: Gretz, Tatum for Berdiner, Emma.
21:18 RMU Corner kick [21:18].
22:40 RMU Shot by RMU Day, Taylor, out top.
22:50 YSU YSU substitution: Weiland, Chloe for Felder, Sara.
23:44 RMU Shot by RMU Swankler, Paloma, out right.
25:27 RMU Foul on Gamble, Shauna.
27:30 RMU Shot by RMU Swankler, Paloma.
27:34 RMU Corner kick [27:34].
29:52 YSU Shot by YSU Van Sice, Lianna, bottom center, saved by Murray, Brenna.
30:19 YSU Foul on Angelo, Maddie.
31:17 RMU GOAL by RMU Day, Taylor Assist by Finale, Haleigh and Swankler, Paloma.

Youngstown St. 0, Robert Morris 1
31:24 YSU YSU substitution: Keister, Maddie for Appolonia, Justine.
31:24 YSU YSU substitution: O'Brien, Kailey for Gretz, Tatum.
32:00 RMU RMU substitution: Tomlinson, Joey for Hurst, Madison.
33:44 YSU Foul on Knight, Abby.
34:20 RMU Offside against Robert Morris.
35:16 YSU Foul on Keister, Maddie.
38:09 YSU YSU substitution: Jaracz, Mara for Angelo, Maddie.
38:09 YSU YSU substitution: Wahle, Teagan for Knight, Abby.
38:30 YSU Corner kick [38:30].
41:15 RMU Corner kick [41:15].
43:47 YSU Foul on Jaracz, Mara.
44:47 RMU Shot by RMU Tomlinson, Joey, bottom left, saved by Naimoli, Maya.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 YSU

FOR YSU: , #00 Naimoli, Maya, #3 Appolonia, Justine, #7 Sunjevaric, Eva, #4 Jaracz, Mara, #14 Knight, Abby, #15
Rigone, Emma, #10 Weiland, Chloe, #16 Felder, Sara, #23 Blankenship, Sophia, #26 Berry, Taylor, #24 Klein
Spindola, Elis.

45:00 RMU

FOR RMU: , #0 Murray, Brenna, #2 Day, Taylor, #3 Johngarlo, Emerson, #4 Marvin, Jillian, #8 Trethewey, Ava, #10
Finale, Haleigh, #18 Becerra, Julia, #20 Gamble, Shauna, #23 Swankler, Paloma, #24 Hurst, Madison, #28 Rocco,
Emily.

45:00 RMU RMU substitution: Hurst, Madison for Tomlinson, Joey.
45:00 YSU YSU substitution: Appolonia, Justine for Keister, Maddie.
45:00 YSU YSU substitution: Knight, Abby for Wahle, Teagan.
45:00 YSU YSU substitution: Felder, Sara for O'Brien, Kailey.
45:00 YSU YSU substitution: Klein Spindola, Elis for Van Sice, Lianna.
45:47 RMU Foul on Day, Taylor.
50:49 RMU Shot by RMU Trethewey, Ava, bottom right, saved by Naimoli, Maya.
51:19 YSU Corner kick [51:19].
51:52 YSU Shot by YSU Berry, Taylor, out right.
54:26 YSU Shot by YSU Rigone, Emma, out top right.
55:35 YSU Shot by YSU Berry, Taylor, out top.
57:09 YSU Foul on Felder, Sara.
57:49 RMU Shot by RMU Marvin, Jillian, out top.
59:34 YSU YSU substitution: Angelo, Maddie for Sunjevaric, Eva.
60:53 YSU GOAL by YSU Rigone, Emma Assist by Klein Spindola, Elis.

Youngstown St. 1, Robert Morris 1
61:13 RMU Foul on Trethewey, Ava.
62:01 YSU Shot by YSU Berry, Taylor, out right.



63:53 RMU Corner kick [63:53].
65:48 YSU Foul on Klein Spindola, Elis.
67:55 RMU RMU substitution: Tomlinson, Joey for Hurst, Madison.
69:20 RMU Corner kick [69:20].
69:42 RMU Shot by RMU Swankler, Paloma, out right.
71:39 YSU YSU substitution: Van Sice, Lianna for Rigone, Emma.
71:39 YSU YSU substitution: Makkas, Kate for Felder, Sara.
72:29 YSU Corner kick [72:29].
73:00 YSU GOAL by YSU Knight, Abby.

Youngstown St. 2, Robert Morris 1
73:24 YSU Offside against Youngstown St..
74:20 YSU Shot by YSU Berry, Taylor, bottom center, saved by Murray, Brenna.
76:01 RMU RMU substitution: Hurst, Madison for Day, Taylor.
76:53 YSU Shot by YSU Appolonia, Justine, out left.
78:09 RMU Foul on Hurst, Madison.
78:57 YSU GOAL by YSU Weiland, Chloe Assist by Makkas, Kate.

Youngstown St. 3, Robert Morris 1
78:57 RMU RMU substitution: Belcastro, Sophia for Trethewey, Ava.
79:23 RMU Foul on Marvin, Jillian.
80:09 YSU Shot by YSU Van Sice, Lianna, bottom left, saved by Murray, Brenna.
81:24 YSU Foul on Weiland, Chloe.
81:53 RMU Shot by RMU Marvin, Jillian.
84:29 YSU Corner kick [84:29].
84:33 RMU RMU substitution: Day, Taylor for Tomlinson, Joey.
84:33 YSU YSU substitution: Keister, Maddie for Appolonia, Justine.
84:43 YSU Shot by YSU Jaracz, Mara, out top.
86:29 YSU YSU substitution: Felder, Sara for Weiland, Chloe.
87:44 YSU Foul on Blankenship, Sophia.
89:01 YSU YSU substitution: Appolonia, Justine for Berry, Taylor.
89:10 RMU Foul on Belcastro, Sophia.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


